Medical 275 to 300 Watts
 Max. Output Power     300 watts
 Output Channels     Single Output
 Input Mains Voltage     85 to 264VAC
EAGLE SERIES Model SMD275
STANDARD FEATURES
• 4.5 watts/cu.in. power density
• Compact size 5.0"W x 7.5"L x 1.75"H

Logic Control
Power failure .............................TTL active high, goes low 5
msec before loss of regulation
External/off ............................... A logic low shuts down the
power converter
DC OK .......................................TTL active high @ 90%of
output regulation.
Remote sense ...........................Compensates for 0.5 V  lead
drop min. Will operate without remote sense connected.
ENVIRONMENTAL
15481 Electronic Lane • Huntington Beach, CA 92649 • (714) 898-6551 • Fax: (714) 894-9248
e-mail: sales@cdipower.com • www.cdipower.com
EAGLE SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Output Maximum Minimum Typical Ripple Voltage
Number Voltage Current1 Load Regulation P/P (PARD)3 Adjust
SMD275-12 12V 23.0A 0A ± 1% 120 mV ± 5%
SMD275-15 15V 18.3A 0A ± 1% 150 mV ± 5%
SMD275-24 24V 11.5A 0A ± 1% 240 mV ± 5%
SMD275-28 28V 9.8A 0A ± 1% 280 mV ± 5%
SMD275-30 30V 9.2A 0A ± 1% 300 mV ± 5%
SMD275-36 36V 7.7A 0A ± 1% 360 mV ± 5%
SMD275-48 48V 5.7A 0A ± 1% 480 mV ± 5%
  1)  Maximum continuous rating with 150LFM of directed airflow
  2)  Option fan cover required (suffix “-C”)
  3)  Measured with 20MHz bandwith at nominal line full load
Maximum